GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
MINISTRY OF CIVIL AVIATION
LOK SABHA
UNSTARRED QUESTION NO. : 888
(To be answered on the 270 Jype 2019)

SILENT ENGINE AIRCRAFT

888. SHRIMATI KIRRON KHER

Will the Minister of CIVIL AVIATION ‘
oI ferToTeT 35t be pleased to state:-

(a) whether the Government is contemplating to promote silent engine
aircraft to reduce the noise level; and
(b) if so, the details thereof including the action taken thereon so far?

ANSWER

Minister of State (IC) in the Ministry of CIVIL AVIATION
A R AT 70 B (Shri Hardeep Singh Puri)

(2) No such proposal is under consideration in this Ministry.
(b) Does not arise.
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